

## Extract from Resolution No. 103/2017 of the Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.

The Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd. resolved to resume trading in the ordinary shares (ISIN: HU0000142419) of the issuer KONZUM Investment and Asset Management Public Limited Company (registered seat: 7621 Pécs, Irgalmasok u. 5.) on the Exchange day of March 3, 2017 from 16:00 pm as follows:

As regards KONZUM shares trading sub-periods for today's trading shall be modified as follows:

16:00 - 16:02	Pre-Trading Phase
16:02 -16:07	Call phase
16:07 + random end	Price determination phase
End of the Price determination phase	Order book balancing phase*
+ maximum 2 minutes	
From the end of the Order book balancing phase	Continuous trading**

\* The beginning and the end of the Order Book Balancing Phase is scheduled randomly.

\*\* With the start of Continuous Trading, the trading schedules of the securities switch back to the regular timing.

Regulations on Trading) under section 13.3.4, on the exchange day of 03 March, 2017 will be modified to:

- bid prices may be up to 50% higher than the Base price;
- offer prices may be up to 50% lower than the Base price.

This resolution shall repeal the provision of resolution No. 101/2017 of the Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd. pertaining to the suspension of trading.

Budapest, March 3, 2017

Tamás Madlena Deputy CEO - Business Development

> on behalf of Richárd Végh Chief Executive Officer

Important notice:

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered as an official translation of the CEO Resolution referred to herein. The original Hungarian language version of the CEO Resolution referred to herein remains to be the solely legally binding material in the subject matter.